

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02893-035001 Client's Ref. No.: Crews 996

6.30.00

RE(

101463294 **PATENTS ONLY**

.ET

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Craig M. Crews, Ny Sin, Kyung Bo Kim, Ute Splittgerber, Mikael Elofsson and Shao Jing Hu	Yale University Yale Station		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	New Haven, CT 06520		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 05/25/00; 05/31/00; 06/09/00 and 06/23/00.	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut and $06/23/00$.	tion date of the application is: 05/25/00; 05/31/00; 06/09/00		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
/ 09/569,748			
Additional numbers	sattached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
ERIC L. PRAHL	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☑ Enclosec ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge at	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	₹NT.		
George E. Heibel, Ph.D. Reg. No. 42,648 Name of Person Signing Signature	Hilf 8/24/03		
reality Signature	Date		
To	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. §		
	and document.		
30025417.doc	40,12		
XX DNGUYEN 00000175 09569748	100		

09/19/20

01 FC:581

(4) PHOTO ATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR \$1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents. Washington, D.C. 20231.

August 24, 2000 Date of Deposit

Signature

Shahreen Mehjabeen
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 011074 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>CRAIG M. CREWS</u> of <u>New Haven</u>, <u>Connecticut</u>, <u>MIKAEL ELOFSSON</u> of <u>Umea</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, <u>UTE SPLITTGERBER</u> of <u>La Mesa</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>NY SIN of Meriden</u>, <u>Connecticut</u>, <u>KYUNG BO KIM</u> of <u>Hamden</u>, <u>Connecticut</u>, <u>SHAO JING HU</u> of <u>Hamden</u>, <u>Connecticut</u>, hereby assign to <u>Yale University</u>, having a place of business at:

Yale Station

New Haven, Connecticut 06520

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled ENZYME INHIBITION, filed May 11, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/569,748, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Mount Ct.
this 31 day MCU1 of, 2000
this 31 day MCLY of, 2000 LS
State of Central/ice
County of New Maur
Before me this 31 day of 7) CUL, 2000, personally appeared CRAIG M. CREWS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Horney Mentesty
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4/30/700
[Notary's Seal Here]

In Witness Whereof, I hereto s	set my hand and seal	lat <u>Unec</u>	i,
this Fr. day June 9 MIKAEL ELOFS	of, 20 <u>CC</u> SSON		L.S.
State of : : ss.		-	
County of Visterbotter : Sive	cate-1		
Before me this day appeared MIKAEL ELOFSSON known foregoing Assignment and acknowledge	to me to be the pers	son whose name is s	ubscribed to the
the purposes therein contained.	Notary Public	Expires: 2014-0	LARS SANDON
[Notary's Seal Here]	ing Commission	Tubrior Xou (, C.	() A. U

In Witness Whereof,	I hereto set my hand a	und seal at <u>Sau</u>	Diego.
this May day 25	of, 20	, OC,	()
this May day 25	2. Santifair-1		L.S.
/UTE SP	LITTGERBER		
State of	:		
	: ss.		•
County of	:		
Before me this	day of	, 20	, personally
appeared UTE SPLITTGERBI	ER known to me to be	the person whose n	ame is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and ack	nowledged that he exe	cuted the same as h	nis free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained			
	Notary Pu	blic	
	My Comm	nission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at	Leu Have	EN CT.
this 23rd day Jone	of, 20 <u>0 C</u>		
			L.S.
NY SIN			
State of Connection :			
: ss. No. (Haven	•	
County of Nece Haver):			
Before me this 3rd day of _	June	, 20 <u>r C</u>	, personally
appeared NY SIN known to me to be the per	rson whose name	s subscribed to the	eforegoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he execu	ited the same as hi	s free act and deed	d for the
purposes therein contained.			
	Junda otary Public	X. Like	
N	otary Public		
M	ly Commission Ex	pires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]			
	LINDA L NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXI	LOHR PUBLIC PIRES SEP. 30, 2003	

Page 5 of 7

Cheff 3 Ref. No.: Clews 33
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at The Western Cl.
this 31 day MCUL of, 2000
this 31 day MCly of, 2000 Kyung For C. KYUNG BO KIM
KYUNG BO KIM
State of Councelicul-
County of Med Marker.
Before me this 31 day of May , 20 00 , personally
appeared KYUNG BO KIM known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Hermi & Kembshy
Notary Public
Notary Public My Commission Expires: (//うし) と
[Notary's Seal Here]

Attorney's Docket No.: 02893-035001 Client's Ref. No.: Crews 996 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Men Heart, Ch. State of Much Vicul Before me this 31 day of 777024, 20 00, personally appeared SHAO JING HU known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/30/3003

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 08/30/2000

30017195.doc